OP \$290.00 1685039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412544

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	FORMERLY Wachovia Bank; Congress Financial Corporation; Wells Fargo Capital Finance Corporation Canada; Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Canada); and Congress Financial Corporation (Canada)	12/29/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novocol, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 Granite Run Drive, Suite 150	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1685039	ADHERENCE
Registration Number:	1704515	BARITONE
Registration Number:	2058863	CONFI-BOND
Registration Number:	2653899	CONFI-QUICK
Registration Number:	1695747	CRYSTALLINE
Registration Number:	1706489	DENTRAY
Registration Number:	1721710	EXACT-ON
Registration Number:	1701376	GRANITEC
Registration Number:	1697298	KARISMA
Registration Number:	1695748	RESILIENCE
Registration Number:	1742629	SOLENZIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4168657048

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0739

900391505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168657152

Email: sharon.groom@mcmillan.ca

Correspondent Name: McMillan LLP

Address Line 1: 181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5J 2T3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Groom
SIGNATURE:	/SEG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXECUTED - Termination of IP - Novocol Inc - Congress Financial Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Termination of IP - Novocol Inc - Congress Financial Wells Fargo#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - Termination of IP - Novocol Inc - Congress Financial Wells Fargo#page3.tif source=EXECUTED - Termination of IP - Novocol Inc - Congress Financial Wells Fargo#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0740

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 39, 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation) and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA (successor to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Canada), successor to Congress Financial Corporation (Canada)), (individually the "Secured Party" and collectively the "Secured Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), dated May 2, 2003 between NOVOCOL, INC. (the "Debtor") and the Secured Parties, the Debtor granted to the Secured Parties a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2003, at Reel 002731 and Frame 0907; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby terminate and release their security interest in and lien on all of the Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have executed this Termination and Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Secured Party

Typed Name.

Title:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA

Secured Party

Typed Name:

Domenic Cosentino

Title:

Vice President
Wells Fargo Capital Fine Corporation Canada

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0741

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF		
THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT TO THE		
TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)		
On January 9, 2017 , before me, Suzanne Witkowsky, Notary Public DATE NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER, E.G. JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC		
personally appeared Diego Arp		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official scal.		
SUZANNE WITKOWSKY Commission # 2064623 Notary Public - California		
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 13, 2018		
SEAL		

[PLEASE UPDATE WITH THE APPROPRIATE STATE NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT]

COU	YTY	
that he/she is the	personally appeared of WELLS FARGO BANK, N iation, and that by authority di	ic of the aforesaid County and State, do d before me this day and acknowledged ATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured uly given and as an act of the Secured her.
	tarial seal this day of	
	Notary	Public
My Commission Expires:		
CANADA PROVINCE OF <u>OAtario</u>		
acknowledged that he/she is the	Insertation personally appeal View Presiden For WELLS FA Ontario Corporation, and tha	ARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION
Witness my hand and not	arial seal this <u>29 th</u> day of <u>De</u>	cember, 2016.
	Notaty I	Public
My Commission Expires:	_	
No extiry date	·	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0743 U.S. Trademarks subject to security interest of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association and Wells Fargo Capital Corporation Canada, recorded on May 13, 2003, at Reel 002731 and Frame 0907

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration Date	Expiration Date
ADHERENCE	United States	1685039	5-5-92	5-5-12
BARITONE	United States	1704515	8-4-92	8-4-12
C-DENT	United States	1709682	8-25-92	8-25-12
CONFI-BOND	United States	2058863	5-6-97	5-6-07
CONFI-QUICK	United States	2653899	11-26-02	11-26-12
CRYSTALLINE	United States	1695747	6-23-92	6-23-12
DENTRAY	United States	1706489	8-11-92	8-11-12
EXACT-ON	United States	1721710	10-6-92	10-6-12
FLORENTINE	United States	1689773	6-2-92	6-2-12
GRANITEC	United States	1701376	7-21-92	7-21-12
KARISMA	United States	1697298	6-30-92	6-30-12
RESILIENCE	United States	1695748	6-23-92	6-23-12
SELECT-STYLE	United States	1784001	2-27-93	2-27-03*
SOLENZIA	United States	1742629	12-29-92	12-29-02*
TRENDSET	United States	1757928	3-16-93	3-16-03*

^{*} Renewal Documents have been filed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 01/17/2017